504031203 09/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4077863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNICHI HOSOI	04/26/2016
KAORI INOUE	04/26/2016
SHOKO YAMADA	04/26/2016
MINAKO SATO	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHISEIDO COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	5-5, GINZA 7-CHOME
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15124767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: kstrawderman@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

STEPHEN B. MAEBIUS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP**

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053466-0593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B. MAEBIUS
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B. Maebius/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039910 FRAME: 0615** 504031203

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039910 FRAME: 0616

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHISEIDO COMPANY, LT.	D.	
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(ea))	5-5, Ginza 7-chome, Chu	o-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Ja	pan .
			A the second of
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the discount of which is hereby acknowledged, the discount of which is the contract to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled
			STIMULATION IN SKIN AND
(Title of Invention)	METHOD FOR SEDATING	THAT RESPONSE	
	relating to International Patent Appli the United States was executed on ev	cation PCT/JP <u>2014</u> / <u>05762</u> 9 can date herewith or, if not so execute	9_and/or for which application for Letters Patent of ed, was:
(Insert date	(a) executed on		
of execution of application, if not	(b) filed on	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
concurrent)	Serial No/	;	
	renewal, substitute, reisaue or reexar	nination application based thereon, f	ed on said application and any continuation, division for the full term or terms for which the said Letters y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi 1, including in the preparation and pence, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts in the second of the same and second in relation to same.	d without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal to include but not be limited to executing all papers, , providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) dunithe Alienson	Junichi Hosoi	April 26, 2016
	1) dumithe dlogos	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	21 Kani Onone	Kaori Inoue	April 26, 2016
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	3)	Shoko Yamada	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	4)	Minako Sato	
	(SIGNATURE)	(ТҮРЕ NAME)	(DATE)
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(FACTO)
	(ordinit ord)	(TIE WAND)	(DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Φ1		

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT
REEL: 039910 FRAME: 0617

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHISEIDO COMPANY, LT	D,		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	5-5, Ginza 7-chome, Chu	o-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Ja _l	pan	

		A second distribution of the second distribution		
	TERROR TO THE TE		and the state of t	
				-idir
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention entitled	s and
TOSIAF	AGENT FOR SEDATING F		STIMULATION IN SKIN AND	
Title of nvention)				
	relating to International Patent Appli the United States was executed on e	cation PCT/JP <u>2014</u> / <u>057625</u> ven date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Pad, was:	tent of
Insert date of execution of application,	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is a data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
f not oncurrent)	Serial No/		A	
	renewal, substitute, reissue of feexal	mination application based thereon, fo	ed on said application and any continuation, d or the full term or terms for which the said Let , hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	ivision, ters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be de-	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir n, including in the preparation and pre- ence, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts it	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining a resecution of said application(s) and the issua: c use proceeding, and in any litigation or othe o include but not be limited to executing all providing sworn testimony, and obtaining an	nce of r legal
	in witness whereof, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	. ,	Junichi Hosoi		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2)	Kaori Inoue		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) Shoko Jamac	Cor Shoko Yamada	April 26, 2016	3
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
•	Д1	Minako Sato		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	,,		(12) [1 2]	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	CHALLES ALVAN	- · ·	
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 039910 FRAME: 0618

(DATE)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

CNEE's			
e(s) ess(es)}	5-5, Ginza 7-chome, Ch	uo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Ja	pan
		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	and the second s
		others and the control of the contro	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rece transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a the invention entitled
			STIMULATION IN SKIN AND
of	METHOD FOR SEDATIN	G THAT RESPONSE	
tion)	***************************************		
	relating to International Patent App the United States was executed on	olication PCT/JP <u>2014</u> / <u>05762</u> ; even date herewith or, if not so execute	9 and/or for which application for Letters Patented, was:
t date	(a) executed on		
cution dication,	(b) filed on	data, when known.	s hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
rrent)	Serial No/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reex	amination application based thereon, f	ted on said application and any continuation, divis for the full term or terms for which the said Letters y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
.*	The ASSIGNOR agree(s),	when requested by said ASSIGNEE an	d without charge to but at the expense of said
٠	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts in d declarations, taking all rightful oaths	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other le to include but not be limited to executing all paper providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi ion, including in the preparation and p erence, reissue, reexamination, or publ eclared in relation to same, such acts i	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other le, to include but not be limited to executing all paper providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- rence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts of d declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other le, to include but not be limited to executing all paper providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- rence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts id declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other le to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts id declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments are producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- rence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts id declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other let include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments are producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiion, including in the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or publication of the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or publication of the control of the control of the control of the control of the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other let include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [SIGNATURE] [SIGNATURE]	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- perence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts id declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [SIGNATURE] [SIGNATURE]	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p- prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts id declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p brence, reissue, reexamination, or publication in relation to same, such acts of declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other let include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [SIGNATURE] [SIGNATURE]	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p brence, reissue, reexamination, or publication in relation to same, such acts of declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other let include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) Marko Lato (SIGNATURE) 5)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts i d declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lepto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) April 26, 2016 (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) Marko Lato (SIGNATURE) 5)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts i d declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lepto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) April 26, 2016 (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts of declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lepto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p perence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts of declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lepto include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
tures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE)	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- ion, including in the preparation and p prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts of declarations, taking all rightful oaths the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Junichi Hosoi (TYPE NAME) Kaori Inoue (TYPE NAME) Shoko Yamada (TYPE NAME) Minako Sato (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leg to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 09/30/2016 REEL: 039910 FRAME: 0619